
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Monday, May 2, 2022 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Director’s Conference Room and Teleconference  

  
1. Item No. 56 - Election of New Transportation Commission Secretary – Ms. Penn 

 
2. Item No. 61 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information 

Only – Mr. Leonard 
 
a) Caddo County - US-62 - STP-CRRS(003)PM / 35290(04), $26,029.69, 1.90% 
b) Carter County - SH-53 - STP-210C(085)PM / 29598(04), $12,969.73, -0.05% Underrun 
c) Cotton County - I-44 - SSR-4400(086)SR / 35183(04), $20,424.35, 3.01% 
d) Ellis County - County Road - STP-223C(019)CI / 31125(04), #2, $3,566.94, -0.42%  

Underrun  
e) Ellis County - County Road - STP-223C(019)CI / 31125(04), #3, $11,974.11, 1.42% 
f) Garvin County - SH-19 - NHPP-225N(095)AD / 33475(04), $3,960.00, 0.70% 
g) Johnston County - SH-22 - SSR-235C(058)(059)SR / 29806(04), $74,084.58, 3.04% 
h) Kay County - US-77 - STP-236B(054)SS / 26368(04), $19,536.00, -0.48% Underrun 
i) Kingfisher County - US-81 - NHPP-237N(088)PM / 30450(04), $8,094.77, 0.56% 
j) McIntosh County - SH-52 - STP-246C(042)PM / 28973(04), $2.40, -0.00% Underrun 
k) Murray County - County Road - CIRB-250D(032)RB / 27855(04), $41,862.23, 0.51% 
l) Nowata County - SH-10 - SBR-253C(059)SB / 31072(04), $17,187.94, 1.77% 
m) Oklahoma County - City Street - STPG-255F(481)AG / 33347(04), $78,011.00, -8.97%  

Underrun  
n) Oklahoma County - City Street - STP-255N(539)AG / 34170(04), $11,354.48, 1.37% 
o) Osage County - US-60 - SBR-257N(087)SB / 33936(04), $6,494.55, 0.42% 
p) Pawnee County - SH-99 - SSP-259B(056)SS / 27983(04), $55,250.00, 0.35% 
q) Pittsburg County - US-69 - STP-261F(106)3B / 35285(04), $9,425.00, -2.04% Underrun 
r) Pontotoc County - SH-99 - STP-162B(207)SS / 23286(10), $30,680.00, 0.50% 
s) Pontotoc County - County Road - STP-262C(043)CI / 28571(08), $36,087.00, 3.24% 
t) Pontotoc County - SH-48 - MC-262C(063)MD / 33755(04), $1,761.34, 0.38% 
u) Pontotoc County - SH-48 - STP-262C(055)3P / 33756(04), $10,250.00, 1.50% 
v) Pontotoc County - SH-3W - SSR-262B(070)(069)SR / 34288(04), $0.00, 0.00% 
w) Pushmataha County - US-271 - STP-264B(081)PM / 29696(04), $448.50, -0.01% Underrun 
x) Rogers County - SH-20 - HSIPG-266B(068)PM / 33817(04), $39,742.50, 3.94% 
y) Seminole County - US-77 - HSIPG-267F(057)TR / HSIPG-235C(032)TR / 32798(04),  

$1,819.77, 1.27% 
z) Tulsa County - City Street - TAP-272F(339)IG / 33038(04), $455.00, -0.38% Underrun 
aa) Tulsa County - I-244 - STP-272F(271)PM / 33820(04), $4,000.00, 0.06% 
bb) Woods County - County Road - CIRB-176C(151)RB / 25493(04), $299.27, 0.01% 

 
3. Item No. 62 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 
 

a) Beckham County - I-40B - STP-205B(076)PM / ACNHPPI-4000(061)PM / 30998(04),  
 $69,157.75, 0.24% 

b) Beckham County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(098)PM / 31001(04), #2, $29,328.15, 0.39% 
c) Beckham County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(098)PM / 31001(04), #5, $11,474.16, 0.15% 
d) Blaine County - County Road - CIRB-206C(036)RB / 28704(04), $186,336.15, 2.70% 
e) Blaine County - SH-58 - STP-206C(061)PM / 29512(04), $8,000.00, 0.35% 
f) Bryan County - County Road - CIRB-207D(099)(100)RB / 32887(04), $16,639.28, 0.42% 
g) Bryan County - US-69 - NHPP-CRRS(022)(21)PM / 35084(04), $62,523.58, 1.16% 
h) Caddo County - SH-19 - SBR-208C(071)SB / 30381(04), $44,358.34, 3.22% 



- 2 - 

 

i) Cherokee County - SH-52 - SSR-211N(045)SR / 33832(04), $90,400.00, 5.47% 
j) Choctaw County - County Road - STP-112D(078)CI / 24821(04), $8,108.10, 0.15% 
k) Creek County - SH-48 - STP-219B(054)SS / 27925(04), $91,706.32, 1.06% 
l) Johnston County - County Road - CIRB-135C(020)RB / 17543(04), #4, $41,524.52, 1.62% 
m) Johnston County - County Road - CIRB-135C(020)RB / 17543(04), #5, $18,901.12, 0.74% 
n) Johnston County - SH-22 - STP-235C(038)PM / 31841(04), $1,082,894.19, 16.00% 
o) Kingfisher County - US-81 - NHPP-237N(041)SS / 29842(04), $5,649.59, 0.16% 
p) Love County - SH-32 - STP-243C(032)PM / 29576(04), $76,196.21, 1.16% 
q) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-0035(297)SS / 23283(04), $7,144.61, 0.15% 
r) McClain County - County Road - STP-244D(071)CI / 33067(04), $96,541.94, 12.60% 
s) Muskogee County - SH-72 - SBR-251C(096)SB / 32723(04), $25.79, 0.00% 
t) Nowata County - US-169A - STP-CRRS(004)PM / 33780(04), $85,287.14, 36.62% 
u) Okfuskee County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(077)PM / 21007(06), $56,068.16, 0.30% 
v) Okfuskee County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(100)PM / 21007(09), $176,814.53, 1.00% 
w) Oklahoma County - SH-74 - STP-155C(569)SS / 14964(08), $226,685.69, -1.08% Underrun 
x) Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-0040-5(394)129SS / NHPPI-4000-(095)PM / 23310(04),  

               #14, $2,411.33, 0.00% 
y) Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-0040-5(394)129SS / NHPPI-4000-(095)PM / 23310(04),  

              #15, $20,721.23, 0.03% 
z) Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-0040-5(394)129SS / NHPPI-4000-(095)PM / 23310(04),  

               #17, $18,955.36, 0.03% 
aa) Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-0040-5(394)129SS / NHPPI-4000-(095)PM / 23310(04),  

             #18, $8,541.78, 0.01% 
bb) Oklahoma County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400-(037)(039)(040)(041)(042)(043)PM / 31006(04),  

               $298,476.57, -1.09% Underrun  
cc) Oklahoma County - City Street - STP-255E(354)AG / 31504(04), $55,600.00, 2.59% 
dd) Okmulgee County - I-40 - HSIPG-4000(148)TR / 35408(04), $149,902.66, 6.41% 
ee) Pushmataha County - County Road - CIRB-264D(068)(069)RB / 28631(04), $122,174.13, 2.27% 
ff) Sequoyah County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(076)(075)PM / SBR-4000(080)SB / 28988(04), #6,  

               $8,774.94, 0.02% 
gg) Sequoyah County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(076)(075)PM / SBR-4000(080)SB / 28988(04), #7,  

              $418,454.44, -1.15% Underrun  
hh) Tulsa County - City Street - STP-272B(297)IG / 33958(04), $114,730.00, 6.57% 

 
4. Item No. 65 - Declaration of Emergency Bridge Repair Project – Mr. Davis 

Caddo County - District VII – US-281 Bridge over Creek - $250,000.00 

 Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 

5. Item No. 66 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

a) Deferral from March 17, 2022 – Regular Bid Opening 
b) April 14, 2022 – Emergency Bid Opening (Information Only) 
c) April 14, 2022 – Regular Bid Opening 

 
6. Item No. 67 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 
 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

